Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Birgit BOLLBUCK	09/30/2005
Alastair DENHOLM	11/14/2005
Jorg EDER	10/05/2005
Rene HERSPERGER	09/30/2005
Philipp JANSER	09/30/2005
Laszlo REVESZ	10/04/2005
Achim SCHLAPBACH	09/30/2005
Rudolf WALCHLI	09/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10552317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)871-3392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ryan.dee@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Mei Benni

Address Line 1: 220 Massachusetts Avenue

Novartis Institutes for BioMedical Resea Address Line 2: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33165A US-PCT

PATENT

500721941 **REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0756**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mei Benni
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_33165A_US_PCT#pag source=Assignment_33165A_US_PCT#pag source=Assignment_33165A_US_PCT#pag	e2.tif
source=Assignment_33165A_US_PCT#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

- 1 / We 1) Birgif BOLLBUCK, Bodenseestrasse 23, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany, citizen of Germany
 - 2) Alastair DENHOLM, Novartis Horsham Research Centre, Wimblehurst Road, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 5AB, Great Britain, citizen of Great Britain
 - 3) Jörg EDER, Zwischen den Bächen 4, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany, citizen of Germany
 - 4) René HERSPERGER, Höhenweg 32, 4142 Münchenstein, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 5) Philipp JANSER, Delsbergerallee 1, 4053 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 6) Lászlo RÉVÉSZ, Ob dem Fichtenrain 7, 4106 Therwil, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 7) Achim SCHLAPBACH, Hünerbergweg 8, 79539 Lörrach, Germany, citizen of Germany
 - 8) Rudolf WALCHLI, St. Johanns-Vorstadt 90, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

2-AMINOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR MEDICAL USE

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2004/003819 filed 08 April 2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0758

Signed on

	September 30, 2005
1) Birgit BOLLBUCK	
2) Alastair DENHOLM	. :
3) Jörg EDER	Odobs 5 7000
3) Jörg ÉDER Pergaja	Sep Kenter 30, 2005
4) René HERSPERĞER	
Hilp Taises	September 30, 2005
5) Philipp JANSER	october 4, 2005
6) Lászlo RÉVÉSZ	
No. 1/	1. plant 30, 2015
7) Achim SCHLAPBACH	
_ Rudolf 1000 dl:	September 30, 2005
8) Pudalf WAI CHI I	

PATENT REEL: 021927 FRAME: 0759 US

ASSIGNMENT

- 1 / We 1) Birgit BOLLBUCK, Bodenseestrasse 23, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany, citizen of Germany
 - 2) Alastair DENHOLM, Novartis Pharmaceuticals UK Ltd, Patents and Trademarks, Wimblehurst Road, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 5AB, Great Britain, citizen of Great Britain
 - 3) Jörg EDER, Zwischen den Bächen 4, 79618 Rheinfelden, Germany, citizen of Germany
 - 4) René HERSPERGER, Höhenweg 32, 4142 Münchenstein, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 5) Philipp JANSER, Delsbergerallee 1, 4053 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 6) Lászlo RÉVÉSZ, Ob dem Fichtenrain 7, 4106 Therwil, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland
 - 7) Achim SCHLAPBACH, Hünerbergweg 8, 79539 Lörrach, Germany, citizen of Germany
 - 8) Rudolf WÄLCHLI, St. Johanns-Vorstadt 90, 4056 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

2-AMINOPYRIMIDINE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR MEDICAL USE

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2004/003819 filed 08 April 2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Novartis AG**.

US 97/01

Signed on

1) Birgit BOLLBUCK	
2) Alastair DENHOLM	14/11/1005
2) Alastair DENHOLM	,
3) Jörg EDER	
4) René HERSPERGER	
5) Philipp JANSER	
6) Lászlo RÉVÉSZ	
7) Achim SCHLAPBACH	
ALDUMANTIN'ÀI CULL	

RECORDED: 12/04/2008